



## 2024-2025 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

### **UEA-Retired/Utah/National Education Associations**

Member #:

Please return this form to: UEA Membership, PO Box 57880, Murray, UT 84157-0880

(Not Required)

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER - LAS	ST FOUR D/	DATE OF BIRTH (MM/DD/YYYY)	LOCAL ASSOCIATION (SCHOOL DISTRICT) RETIR	ROM	
xxx-xx	-				
LEGAL NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LA	ST)		EMAIL		
PREFERRED NAME / NICKNAME	-	R EXPANSIVE/NON-CONFORMING	CELL PHONE ( ) See below for TCPA Consent*	SECONDARY PHONE ( )	
ADDRESS	·		CITY	STATE	ZIP
RACE (Optional)** WHITE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC, LATINO, OR OF SPANISH ORIGIN (ETHNICITY) NATIVE AMERICAN/ALASKA NATIVE MULTI-RACIAL UNKNOWN SELF IDENTIFY:					

				C RETIRED ANNUAL	
Total Member Dues*	\$400.00		\$400.00		\$65.00
Pat Rusk Legacy Scholarship***		Pat Rusk Legacy Scholarship		Pat Rusk Legacy Scholarship	
Children at Risk Foundation****		Children at Risk Foundation		Children at Risk Foundation	
TOTAL DUES		TOTAL DUES		TOTAL DUES	
Dues payments (or a portion) are not deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes. They may be deductible as a miscellaneous itemized deduction.					

#### **Payment Options:**

□ Check or Cash – Payment in full	Credit Card (check one):	□ Visa	□ MasterCard		Discover
Name as it appears on Credit Card					
Credit Card Number	Expiration Da	ate		CVV#	
Credit Card Billing Address	City		State	Zip	

#### Signature

initial

\*Telephone Consumer Protection Act (TCPA) Consent – By providing my phone number, I understand that the National Education Association and its affiliates including the Utah Education Association, UEA-Retired, NEA Member Benefits and NEA360 may use automated calling techniques and/or text message me on my cellular phone on a periodic basis. The National Education Association, the Utah Education Association and the local association will never charge for text message alerts. Carrier message and data rates may apply to such alerts. Text STOP to 787753 to stop receiving messages. Text HELP to 787753 for more information.

□ **YES to Membership Commitment** – I want to join with my fellow employees and become a member of UEA-Retired, the Utah Education Association and the National Education Association. I hereby request and voluntarily accept membership in these associations and agree to abide by the Constitution and Bylaws of all three associations.

# I UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT IS VOLUNTARY AND I HAVE THE LEGAL RIGHT TO REFUSE TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT WITHOUT SUFFERING ANY REPRISAL.

MEMBER'S SIGNATURE	DATE	REFERRED BY
		·

\*\* Race and Ethnicity – Race and Ethnicity information is optional and failure to provide it will in no way affect your membership status, rights or benefits in NEA, UEA or any of their affiliates. This information will be kept confidential.

\*\*\* The UEA-R Pat Rusk Legacy Scholarship's goal is to elevate deserving education students on their journey to become a classroom teacher. A voluntary contribution of \$10.00 or more is suggested and appreciated.